
 
 

 
 

 

December  2025 

 

Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat 

 1  
 

2  
Lighting of Old Main at 

UNCP 

6pm. 

 

 

3  
 

4  
Pembroke Christmas 

Parade 

4:30pm. 

5  
 

6    Laurinburg Christmas  

Parade 
3pm. – 5pm. 

Rennert Christmas Parade 

2pm – 8pm. 

7  
 

8    Lighting of the Turtle 

5:30pm. 

Eco. Dev. – 6:30pm. 

Education - 7:30pm. 

Tribal Complex 

9  
Housing – 6:30pm. 

Finance – 7:30pm. 

 

Tribla Complex 

10  
 

11  
 

12  
 

13  
Fayetteville Rotary  

Christmas Parade 

10am. 

 

14  
 

15  
 

16  
 

17  
 

18  
TRIBAL COUNCIL 

BUSINESS MEETING 

Canceled  

Rescheduled To  

12/23/25 

19  
 

20  
 

21     First Day of  

 

 

22  
 

Tribal Offices Closed 

23  

Tribal Offices Closed 

TRIBAL COUNCIL 
BUSINESS MEETING 

 6:30pm 

Pembroke Boys and Girls 
Club 

Livestreamed 

24  
Tribal Offices Closed 

Christmas Eve 

25  

Tribal Offices Closed 

Christmas Day 

 
 

26  
 

Tribal Offices Closed 

27  
 

28  
 

29  
Tribal Offices Closed 

30  
Tribal Offices Closed 

31  
Tribal Offices Closed 

New Year’s Eve 

All Tribal offices will be closed from December 22 thru 
January 2, 2026 for the Holidays and will reopen on 
January 5, 2026.   

 

 

  


