

Lumbee Tribal Council





DECEMBER 2025

	-

Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat
	1	2 Lighting of Old Main at UNCP 6pm.	3	4 Pembroke Christmas Parade 4:30pm.	5	6 Laurinburg Christmas Parade 3pm. – 5pm. Rennert Christmas Parade 2pm – 8pm.
7	8 Lighting of the Turtle 5:30pm. Eco. Dev. – 6:30pm. Education - 7:30pm. Tribal Complex	9 Housing – 6:30pm. Finance – 7:30pm. Tribla Complex	10	11	12	Fayetteville Rotary Christmas Parade 10am.
14	15	16	17	TRIBAL COUNCIL BUSINESS MEETING Canceled Rescheduled To 12/23/25	19	20
21 First Day of	22 Tribal Offices Closed	23 Tribal Offices Closed TRIBAL COUNCIL BUSINESS MEETING 6:30pm Pembroke Boys and Girls Club Livestreamed	24 Tribal Offices Closed Christmas Eve	Tribal Offices Closed Christmas Day	26 Tribal Offices Closed	27
28	29 Tribal Offices Closed	30 Tribal Offices Closed	31 Tribal Offices Closed New Year's Eve	All Tribal offices wi January 2, 2026 for January 5, 2026.		